VGS(TH)
(V)
Min. Typ. Max.
SI-CF023N65AW3 TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 23
SI-CM032N65AW3 TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 32
SI-CF034M65AW3 TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 34
SI-CM041M65AW3 TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 41
SI-CM75M65AW3 TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 75
SI-CM105M65AW3 TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 105
SI-CM105M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 105
SI-CM105M65AW TO-220C N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 105
SI-CM105M65AHF TO-220F N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 105
SI-CM105M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 105
SI-CM105N60AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 600V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 105
SI-CM125M65AW3 TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 125
SI-CM125M65AHF TO-220F N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 125
SI-CM125M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 125
SI-CM125M65AHC TO-220C N Single N 650V ±30 2.5 3 3.5 125
SI-CM125M65AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 125
SI-CE125N60AD8 DFN8*8 N Single Y 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 125
SI-CM190N65AM0 TO-252 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 190
SI-CM190M65AW TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 190
SI-CM190M65AHF TO-220F N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 190
SI-CM190M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 190
SI-CM190M65AHC TO-220C N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 190
SI-CM190M65AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 190
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
RDS(ON) (max. mΩ) @ VGS=10VPart Number Package Polarity
Configur
ation
ESD
(Y/N)
SI-CM280M65AP5 PDFN5*6 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280M65AW TO-247 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280M65AM0 TO-252 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280M65AHF TO-220F N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280M65AHC TO-220C N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280M65AF0 TO-251 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280M65AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CM280N60AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 280
SI-CE340N65AP5 PDFN5*6 N Single Y 650V ±30 3 3.5 4 340
SI-CE340M65AM0 TO-252 N Single Y 650V ±30 3 3.5 4 340
SI-CE340M65AHF TO-220F N Single Y 650V ±30 3 3.5 4 340
SI-CE340M65AB TO-263 N Single Y 650V ±30 3 3.5 4 340
SI-CE340M65AHC TO-220C N Single Y 650V ±30 3 3.5 4 340
SI-CE340M65AF0 TO-251 N Single Y 650V ±30 3 3.5 4 340
SI-CM340M65AD8 DFN8*8 N Single Y 650V ±30 3 3.5 4 340
SI-CM370M65AP5 PDFN5*6 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 370
SI-CM370M65AM0 TO-252 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 370
SI-CM370M65AHF TO-220F N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 370
SI-CM370M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 370
SI-CM370M65AHC TO-220C N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 370
SI-CM370M65AF0 TO-251 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 370
SI-CM370M65AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 370
SI-CM600M65AP5 PDFN5*6 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 600
SI-CM600M65AM0 TO-252 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 600
SI-CM600M65AHF TO-220F N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 600
SI-CM600M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 600
SI-CM600M65AHC TO-220C N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 600
SI-CM600M65AF0 TO-251 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 600
SI-CM600M65AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 600
SI-CM950M65AP5 PDFN5*6 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950
SI-CM950M65AM0 TO-252 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950
SI-CM950M65AHF TO-220F N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950
SI-CM950M65AB TO-263 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950
SI-CM950M65AHC TO-220C N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950
SI-CM950M65AF0 TO-251 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950
SI-CM950M65AD8 DFN8*8 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950
SI-CM950M65AP3 PDFN3*3 N Single N 650V ±30 3.5 4 4.5 950